UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

MICROSOFT CORPORATION AND MICROSOFT MOBILE, INC.

Petitioners

v.

GLOBAL TOUCH SOLUTIONS, LLC

Patent Owner

Patent No. 8,288,952

Issued: Oct. 16, 2012

Filed: Jul. 25, 2011

Inventor: Frederick Johannes Bruwer

Title: INTELLIGENT USER INTERFACE INCLUDING A TOUCH SENSOR DEVICE

Inter Partes Review No.: IPR2015-01151

NOTICE OF STIPULATION TO EXTEND DUE DATES 1-2



Honorable Board:

Global Touch Solutions, LLC ("Patent Owner") and Microsoft Corporation and Microsoft Mobile, Inc. ("Petitioners") hereby notify the Board that the parties have stipulated to extend certain dates set forth in the Scheduling Order (Paper No. 9). The parties have conferred and reached agreement regarding modification of DUE DATES 1 and 2, and hereby stipulate to and jointly request entry of the following adjustments to the schedule:

	Original Date	New Agreed Date
DUE DATE 1	February 16, 2016	February 23, 2016
DUE DATE 2	May 12, 2016	May 19, 2016

Respectfully submitted,

Date: January 20, 2016 /s/ William H. Mandir

William H. Mandir
Registration No. 32,156
wmandir@sughrue.com
Counsel for Patent Owner

Date: January 20, 2016 /s/ Daniel J. Goettle (by permission)

Daniel J. Goettle
Reg. No. 50,983
dgoettle@bakerlaw.com
Counsel for Petitioners



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that a copy of the attached NOTICE OF STIPULATION TO EXTEND DUE DATES 1-2 in Case IPR2015-01151 and this Certificate of Service are being served on January 20, 2016 by electronic mail upon the following:

Daniel J. Goettle John F. Murphy Sarah C. Dukmen dgoettle@bakerlaw.com johnmurphy@bakerlaw.com msft-gt@bakerlaw.com

Date: January 20, 2016 Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Fadi N. Kiblawi
Fadi N. Kiblawi
Registration No. 61,973

